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2022-2023 



MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2022 To 31/03/2023

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

01/04/2022  Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 DR

11/05/2022 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  11254 (Cr)
 Being CSI Students branch Workshop 
on IoT using Arduinon 28.4.2022 
&amp; 29.4.2022 Hono &amp; 
Travelling Exps Rajiv R Bhandari 
&amp; rent

P-132 11,254.00 11,254.00 DR

18/06/2022 Exam.Expenses  6445 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  23030 (Cr)
TDS On Contractor  470 (Cr)
Staff Walfare Expenses  2287 (Dr)
Training &amp; Placement Exps  
1861 (Dr)
 Being RTGS Hotel 
Chandralok,Nanded towards bill

P-215 12,907.00 24,161.00 DR

20/06/2022 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS towards 
Hono Charges Mr. Malhar Lathkar 
towards Two days Workshop on Net 
Work Programming using Python 23 
&amp; 24 May 2022

P-234 10,000.00 34,161.00 DR

20/06/2022 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS 30 %  
Contribution towards Workshop on 
Internet of Things for ECT Dept 9 to 
11 June 2022

P-235 12,375.00 46,536.00 DR

05/07/2022 Bank Charges  603 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  11402 (Cr)
 Being NEFT Dr.Mrs A.M.Rajurkar 
towards IEEE Membership fees 
&amp; Bank Charges

P-289 10,799.00 57,335.00 DR

21/10/2022 Advance Against T. A. 
Kadam Narayan         20000 (Cr)
CASH IN HAND  5874 (Cr)
 Being Cash paid to N.A Kadam 
towards Visit Automation Exhibition 
at Mumbai &amp; Workshop Training 
at Coimbtore Shri Kadam N.A-7561, 
Bandewar Sir-7560,Badela Sir-3193 
&amp; Kulkarni S.S-7560#BANDELA 
SHEKHAR#KULKARNI S.S#BANDEWAR 
S.P#KADAM N.A

P-627 25,874.00 83,209.00 DR

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's
MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED

Phone:- (02462) - 222999 Fax No.:- 02462 - 224087

Email:- mgmcen@mgmcen.ac.in 

Website :- www.mgmcen.ac.in

Nanded- 431605, District- Nanded (MAHARASHTRA)
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MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2022 To 31/03/2023

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

03/12/2022 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being Cheque issued 
Dr.A.M.Rajurkar towards IEEE 
Membership fees

Chq 
No.152021#

P-739 9,545.00 92,754.00 DR

05/12/2022 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being National Level 
Workshop on NIRF india Ranking 
2023 Registration fees Dr.Lathkar 
Geea S. Dr.A.M.Rajurkar ,Dr.Harkare 
M.G  &amp;  Dr.Zameeruudin  Per 
head 2950/-

P-741 11,800.00 104,554.00 DR

13/01/2023 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Dr.G.K.Hambarde towards 
Registration Fees -Two Days National 
Conference o A TO Z about weeding 
out Librarty Material 24/25.11.2022

P-913 1,500.00 106,054.00 DR

14/01/2023 Bank Charges  50.74 (Dr)
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA ONLINE 
C/A 60290424951  2050.74 (Cr)
 Being Workshop at COEP,Pune dt 3 
&amp; 4 Feb 2023 Registration 
Charges -Dr.Mrs Geeta Lathkar paid 
on line

P-921 2,000.00 108,054.00 DR

14/01/2023 Bank Charges  50.74 (Dr)
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA ONLINE 
C/A 60290424951  2050.74 (Cr)
 Being Workshop at COE,Pune dt 3 
&amp; 4 Feb 2023 Registration Fees -
Dr. A.M.Rajurkar paid on line

P-922 2,000.00 110,054.00 DR

14/01/2023 Bank Charges  50.74 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  2050.74 (Cr)
 Being Workshop at COE,Pune Dt 3 
&amp; 4 Feb 2023 Registrartion Fees- 
Dr. S.L.Kotgire paid on line

P-923 2,000.00 112,054.00 DR

14/01/2023 Bank Charges  50.74 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  2050.74 (Cr)
 Being Workshop at COE ,Pune dt 3 
&amp; 4 Feb 23 Registration Fees- 
Dr.M.G.Harkare paid on line

P-924 2,000.00 114,054.00 DR

11/02/2023 CASH IN HAND   Being cash paid to 
Dr. Ajay Gavane Yashwant college 
towards Guest lect conducted on 
theme ( Indian Constitution &amp; 
citizens ) on 26-11-2022 Hono 
Charges

P-960 2,000.00 116,054.00 DR
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MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2022 To 31/03/2023

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

27/02/2023 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  21817 (Cr)
 Being NEFT Dr. P.J.Kulkarni towards 
organized a research Symposium 
expert lecture on 20/02/2023 &amp; 
NBA OBE workshop on 21/02/2023  
Hono. Charges &amp; 
Traveling#Travelling Expe.#Hono. 
charges

Chq 
No.173758#

P-1005 21,817.00 137,871.00 DR

28/02/2023 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  8138 (Cr)
 Being NEFT towards Senior 
Leadership workshop on Institutional 
Transformation Strategy held on 1-12
-2022 at COET,Mumbai#Mrs. A.A. 
Sarsar#Dr. A.M.Rajurkar#Dr. 
S.L.Kotgire

P-1010 8,138.00 146,009.00 DR

06/03/2023 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS to 
Dr.Mohd. Zameeruddin towards 
attending workshop on Awareness on 
Outcome Based Education

P-1054 2,229.00 148,238.00 DR

06/03/2023 Electrical Maint.Expenses  1500 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  6769 (Cr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Adkine Gajanan         15000 (Cr)
Office Misc Exps  252 (Dr)
 Being RTGS to G.U.Adkine towards 
Training on Electric Vechicle attened 
at JNEC Aurangabad Bill and he had 
taken 15000 in advance for the same.

P-1055 20,017.00 168,255.00 DR

20/03/2023 Bank Charges  250 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  5250 (Cr)
 Being NEFT To Alurward 
Rajeshwarreddy towards Wiranking ( 
Datacrush OPC Pvt. Ltd ) on Ist  March 
2023

P-1107 5,000.00 173,255.00 DR

21/03/2023 CASH IN HAND   Being cash paid to 
Dr.A.M.Rajurkar towards Dinner Exp. 
with Dr. P.J.Kulkarni

P-1151 2,129.00 175,384.00 DR

31/03/2023 CASH IN HAND   Being cash paid to 
Aijaz Ahmed &amp; S.G.Salve 
towards AICTE-ISTE app. one week 
STTP on Blockchain and its 
application at Rait,Nerul,Mumbai

P-1176 23,900.00 199,284.00 DR

31/03/2023 Outstanding Expenses   Being Apple 
Trainning at Benglore for Workshop 
on Mobile Application developemnt 
for IOS  Rahul Bisen &amp; Juned 
Khan

J-4421 16,496.00 215,780.00 DR
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MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2022 To 31/03/2023

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

31/03/2023 Outstanding Expenses   Being paper 
presentation - Cyber Security using 
machine learning at MGM Uni. , 
Aurangabad exp. Mrs.Manjramkar 
Manish &amp; Dr. K.C.Jondhale exp. 
As per bill

J-4424 18,482.00 234,262.00 DR

31/03/2023 Training &amp; Placement Exps  
22250 (Dr)
Outstanding Expenses  33515 (Cr)
TDS On Contractor  685 (Cr)
Office Misc Exps  3150 (Dr)
 Being Hotel Chandrlok Bill Air Force 
Staff , Prof T.V Rao Seminar &amp; 
Conf. , Adv.Varudikar &amp; parcel bill

J-4431 8,800.00 243,062.00 DR

TOTAL 243,062.00 0.00

26/02/2024 02:45 PMPrinted on : Page No. : 4











































































































































































































 

 

Academic Year 

2021--2022 



MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2021 To 31/03/2022

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

01/04/2021  Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 DR

11/06/2021 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Mohd Zameeruddin towards National 
Workshop on NAAC Accreditation 
Process  fees

P-116 5,000.00 5,000.00 DR

15/06/2021 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Sudhir 
Dua towards Webinar on topic 
Developing Healthy Personlity -Key to 
Sucess 8.6.2021

Chq 
No.139275#

P-120 5,000.00 10,000.00 DR

27/07/2021 Exam.Expenses  20276 (Dr)
CASH IN HAND  5668 (Cr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Adkine Gajanan         25000 (Cr)
Trans.&amp; Octroi Exps  2170 (Dr)
 Being Cash paid to G.U.Adkine 
towards bill

P-222 8,222.00 18,222.00 DR

10/02/2022 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being Cheque issued 
to Mohd Zameeruddin towards 
National leval Workshop on NIRF 
Ranking 2022

Chq 
No.151992#

P-701 5,900.00 24,122.00 DR

10/02/2022 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  8500 (Cr)
 Being Cheque issued to R.G.Bisen 
&amp; Dr. A.M.Rajurkar towards IEEE 
ICONAT-2022 Conference fees

Chq 
No.151994#

P-703 8,500.00 32,622.00 DR

10/02/2022 Computer Lab Exps  4899 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  16596 (Cr)
Office Misc Exps  2899 (Dr)
 Being Cheque issued to Dr.Mrs 
A.M.Rajurkar towards IEEE 
Membership 8798/- I2OR Awards 
&amp; Microsoft  office 360 one Year 
Subcription

Chq 
No.151983#

P-706 8,798.00 41,420.00 DR

12/03/2022 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA ONLINE 
C/A 60290424951   Being On Line 
payment IAE Conference Fees 
1.Dr.Geeta S.Lathkar 2. 
Dr.A.M.Rajurkar 3. Dr.K.C Jondhale 4. 
Dr.M.G.Harkar &amp; 5. Dr. 
Zameeruddin

P-811 11,800.00 53,220.00 DR

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's
MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED

Phone:- (02462) - 222999 Fax No.:- 02462 - 224087

Email:- mgmcen@mgmcen.ac.in 

Website :- www.mgmcen.ac.in

Nanded- 431605, District- Nanded (MAHARASHTRA)
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MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2021 To 31/03/2022

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

31/03/2022 Outstanding Expenses   Being 
Dr.S.L.Kotgire bill for attending 
program on Ethics&amp; Values in 
Higher Education at Pachgani 
Travelling exps

J-3576 3,790.00 57,010.00 DR

TOTAL 57,010.00 0.00

26/02/2024 02:43 PMPrinted on : Page No. : 2
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2020-2021 



MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2020 To 31/03/2021

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

01/04/2020  Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 DR

06/07/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS 
Subramanyam Murala towards 
DBATU ICCCI 20 Travelling &amp; Taxi 
bill

P-152 16,630.00 16,630.00 DR

26/07/2020 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA ONLINE 
C/A 60290424951   Being Online 
Webinar Registration Fees -Dr.Mrs 
G.S Lathkar

P-183 3,540.00 20,170.00 DR

25/08/2020 Printing &amp; Stationery  9000 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  73500 (Cr)
TDS On Contractor  1500 (Cr)
 Being RTGS Dev Advertising ,Nanded 
towards ICCET 2020 Souvenir printing 
bill &amp; Prospectus fees

Chq 
No.121391#

P-220 66,000.00 86,170.00 DR

31/10/2020 ALUMNI EXPS  257000 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  144295 (Cr)
TDS On Contractor  9795 (Cr)
MGM,Nanded Section  100000 (Cr)
Advance Against Gathering_OTHER  
250000 (Cr)
Advance to Suppliers  300000 (Cr)
Advance to Suppliers  175000 (Cr)
Annual Social Gathring Exps  404590 
(Dr)
 Being Cheque isssued to Star Ustav 
Events&amp; Promotions,Nanded 
towards bill

Chq 
No.127407#

P-383 317,500.00 403,670.00 DR

10/11/2020 Committee Expenses  3355 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  8979 (Cr)
 Being Books purchased from Abhang 
Pustkalaya,Nanded bill 
224/225/13.1.2020 for Conference 
/Committee

P-406 5,624.00 409,294.00 DR

12/01/2021 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Jarikte &amp; Bandela C.V towards 
online programe Advance Training on 
Geometric Dimen. &amp; to;.( 
GD&amp;T)

P-535 4,720.00 414,014.00 DR

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's
MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED

Phone:- (02462) - 222999 Fax No.:- 02462 - 224087

Email:- mgmcen@mgmcen.ac.in 

Website :- www.mgmcen.ac.in

Nanded- 431605, District- Nanded (MAHARASHTRA)

26/02/2024 02:41 PMPrinted on : Page No. : 1



MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2020 To 31/03/2021

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

18/03/2021 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Central 
Manufacturing Technology 
Instuite,Banglore towards CMTI 
Inst.Membership 2021 ( Dr.Mrs Geeta 
S. Lathkar )

Chq 
No.135865#

P-675 4,130.00 418,144.00 DR

31/03/2021 TCS &amp; Gate Exam IIT_OTHERS  
46200 (Dr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Lathkar Geeta         2000 (Cr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Lathkar Geeta         10000 (Cr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Lathkar Geeta         24000 (Cr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Lathkar Geeta         15000 (Cr)
Advance Against Salary 
Kandarkar Kedar         1000 (Dr)
Office Misc Exps  12 (Dr)
 Being National Education Policy -
Road Ahead For D.Batu Exps

J-2864 3,788.00 421,932.00 DR

TOTAL 421,932.00 0.00

26/02/2024 02:41 PMPrinted on : Page No. : 2
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MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2019 To 31/03/2020

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

01/04/2019  Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 DR

28/05/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Pankaj Pawar &amp; Rahul Bhande 
towards Workshop on Moddle 
learning Management System -IIT 
Mumbai 1.3.209

P-94 9,249.00 9,249.00 DR

26/08/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being cash paid to 
Bhore towards Workshop held at NIT 
Nagpur

P-392 4,448.00 13,697.00 DR

27/08/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being cheque issued 
Dr.Mrs Rajurkar towards E-Yantra 
Workshop exps as per bill

Chq 
No.112342#

P-431 15,547.00 29,244.00 DR

27/08/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being Breakfast,Lunch 
&amp; Dinner exps paid to Radha 
Wadajkar -E Yantra Workshop

Chq 
No.112343#

P-432 33,800.00 63,044.00 DR

24/09/2019 Advance Against T. A. 
More Pratap         20000 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  24605 (Cr)
 Being Cheque issued to B.R.More 
towards PHD Exps &amp; Seminar

Chq 
No.112365#

P-535 4,605.00 67,649.00 DR

26/09/2019 Repairing &amp; Maint  5200 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  30841 (Cr)
Office Misc Exps  250 (Dr)
Local Conveyance Exps 
Adkine Gajanan         240 (Dr)
Electrical Maint.Expenses  1890 (Dr)
Repairing &amp; Maint  5900 (Dr)
 Being Cheque issued to G.U.Adkine 
towards motre rep &amp; workshop 
at NIT,Warangal &amp; VNIT ,Nagpur

Chq 
No.112402#

P-556 17,361.00 85,010.00 DR

30/09/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Dr. . . Mohd Zameeruddin Mohd 
Saleem (1039207004) vide Receipt No

Chq No.5741# R-5605 3,000.00 82,010.00 DR

30/09/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM IIT 
,MUMBAI (2) vide Receipt No. : 7180

Chq No.78424# R-5609 49,347.00 32,663.00 DR

16/10/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Hussain S.K towards bill

P-703 510.00 33,173.00 DR

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's
MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED

Phone:- (02462) - 222999 Fax No.:- 02462 - 224087

Email:- mgmcen@mgmcen.ac.in 

Website :- www.mgmcen.ac.in

Nanded- 431605, District- Nanded (MAHARASHTRA)

26/02/2024 02:39 PMPrinted on : Page No. : 1



MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2019 To 31/03/2020

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

16/10/2019 Training &amp; Placement Exps  
2855 (Dr)
CASH IN HAND  1618 (Cr)
Advance Against T. A. 
Mukkawar Vinayak         10000 (Cr)
 Being cash paid towards JNEC 
Workshop Mukkawar,Wadje 
J.D,Wagmare A.B &amp; Bisen  
Mumbai Exps

P-707 8,763.00 41,936.00 DR

16/10/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Bisen R.G towards T.A Advance 2 Days 
workshop 3000*4

P-708 12,000.00 53,936.00 DR

19/10/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Mohd Zameeruddin towards 
Registratoin Fees NIRF INDIA 
RANKING 2020

P-711 5,000.00 58,936.00 DR

11/11/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Jarikote towards Indo German Tool 
Wirkshop at Abad With 
Bandewar,Bhandare &amp; Shoieb si

P-754 13,119.00 72,055.00 DR

20/11/2019 Travelling Expenses 
Kotgire Shirish         1200 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  3212 (Cr)
 Being Cheque issued to S.L.Kotgire 
towards Travelling &amp; Workshop 
at Excellent dev programe on critical 
thinking at ITM Lacknow

Chq 
No.112351#

P-821 2,012.00 74,067.00 DR

02/12/2019 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA ONLINE 
C/A 60290424951  6628 (Cr)
 Being Prof D.B.Phatak Airticket 
Mumbai to Nanded &amp; back 
10.1.2021 &amp; 11.1.2021

Chq 
No.Online#

P-818 6,628.00 80,695.00 DR

07/12/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Kedar towards Prof Phatak deepak 
Train ticket 9.1.2019

P-850 1,435.00 82,130.00 DR

19/12/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being Cheque issued 
towards AIR TICKET ICCET-2020 
Conference

Chq 
No.118281#

P-914 26,349.00 108,479.00 DR

19/12/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being Cheque issued 
towards Mr.R.C.Joshi air ticket DBATU 
ICICT 2020 Conference

Chq 
No.118286#

P-915 5,809.00 114,288.00 DR

01/01/2020 TDS On Contractor  2240 (Cr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  108760 (Cr)
 Being Cheque issued Shri Sahyog 
Seva towards Dinner bill for LIGO 
Team &amp; SRTMU delegates 
Workshop

Chq 
No.118301#

P-959 111,000.00 225,288.00 DR

26/02/2024 02:39 PMPrinted on : Page No. : 2



MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2019 To 31/03/2020

Transaction 
Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

01/01/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being Cheque issued 
towards Air Ticket ICCET 2020 Guest 
Air Ticket as per List

Chq 
No.118302#

P-960 16,857.00 242,145.00 DR

01/01/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Sumantra 
Dutta Ray towards Air Ticket ICCET 
2020 BATU Conference

Chq 
No.118303#

P-961 14,620.00 256,765.00 DR

10/01/2020 ALUMNI EXPS  134200 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  112900 (Cr)
Advance to Suppliers  100000 (Cr)
  Being RTGS Mandar S.Kulkarni 
towards T. Shirt &amp; Bag for 
Alumini ,ICCET 2020

Chq No.Direct# P-974 78,700.00 335,465.00 DR

10/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Being cash paid to 
Dr.A.M.Rajurkar towards City pride 
bill ICCET 2020

P-1023 5,000.00 340,465.00 DR

10/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Bandewar C.V towards BMW 
Workshop at Mumbai Exps

P-1026 4,245.00 344,710.00 DR

10/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
WAHI G.J (2) vide Receipt No. : 9550

R-6827 3,000.00 341,710.00 DR

10/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
DHAWASE DHAMM JYOTI (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 9552

R-6829 3,000.00 338,710.00 DR

10/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
GIRI MADHURI SHIVGIR (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 9553

R-6830 3,000.00 335,710.00 DR

10/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
JAMKAR MRUNALI SANJAY (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 9554

R-6831 3,000.00 332,710.00 DR

10/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
GHADISAJ DARPANKOUR N (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 9555

R-6832 3,000.00 329,710.00 DR

10/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
WESANEKAR SIDDHI PRADIP (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 9556

R-6833 3,000.00 326,710.00 DR

10/01/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
DEPT OF E &amp; TC STUDENTS 
GYAMKHANA (2) vide Receipt No. : 
9557

Chq 
No.278475#

R-6834 100,000.00 226,710.00 DR

16/01/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
DEPT OF E &amp; TC STUDENT 
GYMKHANA (2) vide Receipt No. : 
9613

Chq 
No.278476#

R-6891 10,000.00 216,710.00 DR
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18/01/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Gudivada 
Venkat Naidu towards Air ticket 
North Carolina to Hydrabad 
,Hydrabad to Nanded ,Bac for ICCET 
2020 Exps

Chq 
No.121234#

P-1006 147,085.00 363,795.00 DR

18/01/2020 ALUMNI EXPS  22000 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  51400 (Cr)
TDS On Contractor  1050 (Cr)
ALUMNI EXPS  18750 (Dr)
 Being RTGS Aakkar Advertising 
,Nanded towards Momonto 
Bill,Fraime Bill 789,790 &amp; 
813/14.01.2020

P-1007 11,700.00 375,495.00 DR

18/01/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Hotel 
Chandralok,Nanded towards ICCET 
2020 Guest bill

P-1013 16,870.00 392,365.00 DR

18/01/2020 Advance Against Exps. 
Rajurkar Archana         20000 (Dr)
CASH IN HAND  23530 (Cr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Rajurkar Archana         25000 (Cr)
 Being Cash paid to Dr.A.M.Rajurkar 
towards ICCET 2020 Exps

P-1033 28,530.00 420,895.00 DR

20/01/2020 TDS On Contractor  1595 (Cr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  78055 (Cr)
 Being Cheque issued to Hotel City 
Pride towards ICCET 2020 Conference 
Guest Lodging bill

Chq 
No.121235#

P-1014 79,650.00 500,545.00 DR

20/01/2020 Advance Against Exps. 
Rajurkar Archana         30000 (Cr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  34297 (Cr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Rajurkar Archana         20000 (Cr)
 Being Cheque issued to 
Dr.A.M.Rajurkar towards ICCET 2020 
Taxi exps for Guest &amp; Other Exps 
( Banner,Stationery ,Flower,etc ) 
Lodge bill

Chq 
No.121239#

P-1016 84,297.00 584,842.00 DR

20/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Prof Dr.D.L Waikar towards Expert 
Lect on New Higher Education Policy

P-1056 5,000.00 589,842.00 DR

23/01/2020 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Zammeruudin towards Travelling Exps 
JNT University Workshop NIRF India 
Ranking 2020

P-1059 1,060.00 590,902.00 DR

06/02/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Gudiwada 
Venket Naidu towards Hono Charges 
ICCET 2020

Chq 
No.121245#

P-1069 25,000.00 615,902.00 DR
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06/02/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS K.C 
Santosh towards Travelling Exps 
through Dr Rajurkar ICCET 2020

P-1070 94,065.00 709,967.00 DR

06/02/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS K.C 
Santosh Hono Charges ICCET 2020 
through Dr. A.M Rajurkar ICCET 2020

P-1071 25,000.00 734,967.00 DR

06/02/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Devanur 
Guru towards Hono Charges ICCET 
2020

P-1072 10,000.00 744,967.00 DR

06/02/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS 
Rameshchandra Joshi towards 
Hono.Charges ICCET 2020

P-1073 10,000.00 754,967.00 DR

06/02/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Arjun Das 
towards Hono Charges ICCET 2020

P-1074 10,000.00 764,967.00 DR

06/02/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Sumanta 
Datta Ray towards Hono Chargrs 
ICCET 2020

P-1075 10,000.00 774,967.00 DR

06/02/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being RTGS Hono 
Charges Murala Subrahmanyam 
towards ICCET 2020

P-1076 10,000.00 784,967.00 DR

29/02/2020 MGM,Nanded Section   Being cash 
paid through JNEC towards Germany 
Seminar Dr.Mrs Lathkar 
19020/-,Dr.Kotgire 19020/-,Dr.Mrs 
K.C.Jondhale -19020/-&amp; Abdul 
Raheman 19072/-

J-2756 76,080.00 861,047.00 DR

17/03/2020 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Shoieb Anwar towards Seminar FDP 
at DBATU Loneri &amp; NITTTR , 
Chandigarh

P-1206 8,890.00 869,937.00 DR

18/03/2020 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
D.BATU ,LONERI (2) vide Receipt No. : 
11044

Chq 
No.2823904#

R-8296 155,149.00 714,788.00 DR

19/03/2020 Office Misc Exps  6726 (Dr)
Outstanding Expenses  75600 (Cr)
Staff Walfare Expenses  6827 (Dr)
Exam.Expenses  2173 (Dr)
Staff Walfare Expenses  16241 (Dr)
Repairing &amp; Maintanance-
Building  4580 (Dr)
Training &amp; Placement Exps  
32054 (Dr)
Exam.Expenses  4315 (Dr)
 Being Hotel Chandralok bill Shri 
Narayankhedkar,Seminar hall 
staff,TPO  &amp; Examiner

J-2778 2,684.00 717,472.00 DR
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31/03/2020 TCS &amp; Gate Exam IIT_OTHERS   
Being amount transfer to Seminar a/c 
 AICTE Grants for DBATU Seminar

J-2887 173,333.00 544,139.00 DR

TOTAL 1,052,968.0
0

508,829.00
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MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
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01/04/2018  Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 DR

19/04/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being cash paid to 
Sameer Bahalkar towards Civil 
Seminar ( Expert Lect )

P-27 5,275.00 5,275.00 DR

29/06/2018 CASH IN HAND    Being cash paid to 
Prof Waikar towards Two days 
Workshop

P-151 10,000.00 15,275.00 DR

05/07/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Mukkawar V.V towards Seminar Exps 
5 th Theme Meeting on Advance Tech 
-Pandharpur

P-368 12,173.00 27,448.00 DR

05/07/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Mukkawar V.V towards International 
Con at BATU,Lonere

P-369 9,219.00 36,667.00 DR

14/07/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid 
towards Travelling Mukesh Jain 
towards Lect BE CSE

P-395 6,000.00 42,667.00 DR

31/07/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Manshisha Manjramkar towards 
Paper Presentation ICOEI 2018 
organised by SCAD College of 
Engineering &amp; 
Technology,Tamilnadu 11-12 May 
2018

P-501 5,750.00 48,417.00 DR

14/08/2018 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA ONLINE 
C/A 60290424951   Being Air ticket 
Sameer Dehadrai towards Workshop 
Conduct ,Nanded

Chq No.Direct# P-605 4,523.00 52,940.00 DR

20/08/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid 
towards Shri Sameer Dehadrai Ticket 
Mumbai to Nanded

P-678 2,205.00 55,145.00 DR

29/08/2018 Training &amp; Placement Exps  
14711 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  130475 (Cr)
TDS On Contractor  2665 (Cr)
Training &amp; Placement Exps  
5530 (Dr)
Mech Lab Exps  3505 (Dr)
Exam.Expenses  12101 (Dr)
Committee Expenses  25472 (Dr)
Staff Walfare Expenses  20358 (Dr)
 Being Hotel Chandralok bill 
parcel,Exam ,Dept exps as per bill 
enclosed

Chq No.96184# P-742 51,463.00 106,608.00 DR

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's
MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED

Phone:- (02462) - 222999 Fax No.:- 02462 - 224087

Email:- mgmcen@mgmcen.ac.in 

Website :- www.mgmcen.ac.in

Nanded- 431605, District- Nanded (MAHARASHTRA)
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31/08/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Mrs Manjramkar M.A towards 
Internal Journal of Emerging Tech 
&amp; Innovative Research reg fees

P-759 2,100.00 108,708.00 DR

31/08/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Mrs M.A. Manjramkar towards 
International Journal of Research 
&amp; Analytical Reviewe 
registration fees

P-760 2,100.00 110,808.00 DR

05/09/2018 Uni.Convocation Fees  48980 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  73980 (Cr)
 Being RTGS IIT ,Mumbai towards 
Workshop &amp; SRTMU towards 
Convection fees

Chq No.96215# P-772 25,000.00 135,808.00 DR

22/09/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Saurabh Jagalpure /Bhandari towards 
Seminar Machine Learning at JNEC, 
Abad

P-885 14,804.00 150,612.00 DR

02/11/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Kude V.P &amp; J.K.Sawale towards 
FDP on Engineering Product Design at 
Chh,Sahhu College of 
Engineering,Aurangabad

P-1047 2,800.00 153,412.00 DR

02/11/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being cash paid to 
Shri Walwarkar towards Expert Lect 
on Apportunities in Indian Airforce ( 
Hono Charges )

P-1052 7,000.00 160,412.00 DR

02/11/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Mrs M.R.Banwaskar towards FDP 101
( 13 Sept to 21Oct 2018) exps 
Banner,Note pad &amp; misc

P-1057 4,245.00 164,657.00 DR

13/11/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Being Cheque issued 
towards E Yantra Robotics Workshop 
at IIT ,Mumbai Abdul 
Raheman,Jarikote,Tuptewar &amp; 
Aghor Deepti

Chq 
No.100078#

P-1131 31,320.00 195,977.00 DR

27/11/2018 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Mrs.M.R.Banwaskar towards FDP 
201X -Nov 2018 
Banner,notepad,Tea/Nasta Exps as 
per bill

P-1168 5,780.00 201,757.00 DR

04/12/2018 Local Conveyance Exps 
Sardar Bhupindersingh         80 (Dr)
CASH IN HAND  3620 (Cr)
 Being Cash deposited ISHRAE HEAD 
QUARTERS towards renewal of 
Membership 22129-Dr.Mrs 
G.S.Lathkar

P-1183 3,540.00 205,297.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Mundhe Shankar G. (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12029

Chq 
No.320612#

R-10788 1,000.00 204,297.00 DR
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31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Darak Mahesg (2) vide Receipt No. : 
12030

Chq 
No.329837#

R-10789 1,000.00 203,297.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Wangikar Makarand D (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12031

Chq 
No.381072#

R-10790 1,000.00 202,297.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Fadewar Hanmant Sambhaji (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12032

Chq 
No.381135#

R-10791 1,000.00 201,297.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Wasnik Pawan Siddharth (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12034

Chq 
No.519132#

R-10793 500.00 200,797.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Kurundkar Gajanan D. (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12035

Chq 
No.588443#

R-10794 1,000.00 199,797.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Shaikh Sharookh R (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12036

Chq 
No.603611#

R-10795 1,000.00 198,797.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Deshmukh Nilesh Kailashrao (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12037

Chq 
No.329836#

R-10796 1,000.00 197,797.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Walse Rajesh Sudhakar (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12038

Chq 
No.519133#

R-10797 500.00 197,297.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Mohite Pratap Mohanrao (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12043

Chq 
No.999057#

R-10803 1,000.00 196,297.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
SANGHAVI MAHESH (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12044

Chq 
No.531612#

R-10804 1,000.00 195,297.00 DR

31/12/2018 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
BISEN RAHUL (2) vide Receipt No. : 
12046

Chq 
No.443129#

R-10806 13,500.00 181,797.00 DR

01/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
DAKULGE UMAKANT M (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12045

Chq No.91483# R-10805 1,000.00 180,797.00 DR
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02/01/2019 Advance Against T. A. 
Manjramkar Manisha         3500 (Dr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  21000 (Cr)
 Being Cheque issued to Mrs Manisha 
Manjramkar towards Cyber Security 
Best Practices for Managers 
,Exi.,prof.dev prog.at Hydrabad

Chq 
No.100119#

P-1290 17,500.00 198,297.00 DR

03/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Dusane Atul Vasudev (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12039

Chq 
No.2042103#

R-10798 1,000.00 197,297.00 DR

03/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
More Sujeet Sahebrao (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12040

Chq 
No.848107#

R-10799 1,000.00 196,297.00 DR

03/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Phad Ganesh Sahebrao (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12041

Chq 
No.824695#

R-10800 1,000.00 195,297.00 DR

03/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
BISEN RAHUL (2) vide Receipt No. : 
12047

Chq 
No.525015#

R-10807 1,500.00 193,797.00 DR

08/01/2019 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
Prof Phad Pooja (2) vide Receipt No. : 
12048

R-10808 1,000.00 192,797.00 DR

08/01/2019 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
Pro Ashok Kamthane (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12049

R-10809 1,000.00 191,797.00 DR

08/01/2019 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
Mahmoud Essa Omer Hodeish (2) 
vide Receipt No. : 12050

R-10810 500.00 191,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
Mohammed Ali Mohammed C (2) 
vide Receipt No. : 12051

R-10811 500.00 190,797.00 DR

08/01/2019 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
Ebrahim Ahmed Mansoor Al-Rahawe 
(2) vide Receipt No. : 12052

R-10812 500.00 190,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Parmar Harishchandra Vasantrao (2) 
vide Receipt No. : 12063

Chq 
No.990866#

R-10821 1,000.00 189,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Kolhe Yogesh Vilas (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12064

Chq 
No.990867#

R-10822 1,000.00 188,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
CHOUDHARI CHETAN VASANT (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12065

Chq 
No.990868#

R-10823 1,000.00 187,297.00 DR
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08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
NEMADE DIPAK RAVINDRA (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12066

Chq 
No.990869#

R-10824 1,000.00 186,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
WAYKOLE TUSHAR SATISH (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12067

Chq 
No.990870#

R-10825 1,000.00 185,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
AWATE ASHISH SURESH (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12068

Chq 
No.899567#

R-10826 1,000.00 184,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
KHALID ALFATMI (2) vide Receipt No. : 
12070

Chq 
No.899568#

R-10828 1,000.00 183,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
MANIYAR SIRIN AZIZ (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12071

Chq 
No.723747#

R-10829 1,000.00 182,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
BHOSLE DIPAK VIJAYKUMA (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12072

Chq 
No.127619#

R-10830 1,000.00 181,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
BIRAJDARE PORNIMA (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12073

Chq 
No.317914#

R-10831 1,000.00 180,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
SAIYYAD MOHAMMAD ALI MUZFFAR 
ALI (2) vide Receipt No. : 12075

Chq 
No.875975#

R-10833 1,000.00 179,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
PANCHAL PRITI UTTAMRAO (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12076

Chq No.9034# R-10834 1,000.00 178,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
HALGARE NANASAHEB M. (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12077

Chq 
No.317913#

R-10835 1,000.00 177,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
LOKHANDE SAKHARAM N. (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12078

Chq 
No.136652#

R-10836 1,000.00 176,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
HAJAR ESMAEIL QASEM AS SUBHANI 
(2) vide Receipt No. : 12080

Chq 
No.326508#

R-10838 500.00 175,797.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
AMANI ESMAEIL QASEM AS SUHBANI 
(2) vide Receipt No. : 12081

Chq 
No.326507#

R-10839 500.00 175,297.00 DR
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08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
AHMED FUAD MD ALDUBAI (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12082

Chq 
No.326521#

R-10840 500.00 174,797.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
GILL SATPAL SINGH G SINGH (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12083

Chq 
No.276609#

R-10841 1,000.00 173,797.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
DESHPANDE GIRISH SUDHIR (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12084

Chq 
No.276609#

R-10842 1,000.00 172,797.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
MUKTAR YAKUB SAHEB (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12085

Chq 
No.276609#

R-10843 1,000.00 171,797.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
WALEED AHMED ALI DAHEA (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12086

Chq 
No.326513#

R-10844 500.00 171,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
KHARKATE SHALINI (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12087

Chq 
No.745464#

R-10845 1,000.00 170,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
GAIKWAD SHITAL YADAVRAO (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12088

Chq No.83340# R-10846 1,000.00 169,297.00 DR

08/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
BIHADE PRATIBHA SHYAM (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12089

Chq 
No.326495#

R-10847 1,000.00 168,297.00 DR

10/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
YAMBAL MAHESH (2) vide Receipt 
No. : 12101

Chq 
No.946386#

R-10860 1,000.00 167,297.00 DR

10/01/2019 Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871   Fee received FROM 
Dr. Kalyankar Tukaram (2) vide 
Receipt No. : 12102

Chq 
No.432745#

R-10861 1,000.00 166,297.00 DR

13/01/2019 TRAVELLING EXPENSESJ_OTHER  
1400 (Dr)
CASH IN HAND  1330 (Cr)
Advance Against T. A. 
Hambarde Govind         10000 (Cr)
 Being Cash paid to G.K.Hambarde 
towards Seminar KOHA ( Library 
Management Software ) held at IIT 
,Mumbai &amp; Hindurao Exps 
Library Software

P-1322 9,930.00 176,227.00 DR
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MGM's COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NANDED(MGM NANDED BALANCE SHEET)
 General Ledger For :Seminar & Conferance Exps (395) from 01/04/2018 To 31/03/2019
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Date

Narration Description Cheque  No 
& Date 

Voucher 
No

Debit    
 

Credit   
   

Balance  
   

13/01/2019 Local Conveyance Exps 
Hambarde Govind         70 (Dr)
CASH IN HAND  370 (Cr)
 Being Cash paid to G.K.Hambarde 
towards Seminar at SRTMU,Nanded -
ReEQIP 17.10.2018

P-1323 300.00 176,527.00 DR

21/01/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Shri B.R Sardar towards VC DBATU 
Gurudwara Visit Exps -FDP Seminar

P-1362 2,400.00 178,927.00 DR

21/01/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Dr.A.M.Rajurkar &amp; Bisen R.G 
towards Reg fees 8000/- Other exps 
1115/-towards ICCET -2019 Exps 
conference at Aurangabad

P-1365 9,115.00 188,042.00 DR

22/01/2019 TDS On Contractor  3040 (Cr)
Bank Of Maharashtra C/A 
20067300871  148730 (Cr)
 Being Cheque issued Samarth 
Cateres ,Nanded towards Tea,Nasta 
,Lunch &amp; Dinner DBATU Seminar

Chq 
No.100121#

P-1355 151,770.00 339,812.00 DR

24/01/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being amount paid 
to Dr.Mrs A.M.Rajurkar towards FDP 
on Data Science using R-Pragramming 
-Sponsered by TEQIP -III ,DBATU 
Loneri

P-1367 151,983.00 491,795.00 DR

12/02/2019 Bank Charges  53 (Dr)
CASH IN HAND  153 (Cr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Mukkawar Vinayak         2000 (Cr)
 Being cash paid to Mukkawar 
towards Paper presentation exps -
Detction &amp; Reconstruction of 
Line Scraches

P-1451 2,100.00 493,895.00 DR

12/02/2019 Advance Against T. A. 
Mukkawar Vinayak         10000 (Cr)
CASH IN HAND  2556 (Cr)
 Being Cash paid &amp; advance 
recovered by Mukkawar towards 
Workshop at IIT,Kharagpur IDT

P-1452 12,556.00 506,451.00 DR

13/03/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Raj Lokhande towards Koha Seminar 
at Mumbai Exps ( With Ranjeet 
Shinde )

P-1511 9,680.00 516,131.00 DR

27/03/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
D.H.Shinde towards KOHA Workshop 
exps held at Remote Centre  
12.10.2018

P-1627 14,475.00 530,606.00 DR

27/03/2019 CASH IN HAND   Fee received FROM 
Dr. Govind Kishanrao Hambarde 
(1039189001) vide Receipt No. : 
14149

R-12421 15,600.00 515,006.00 DR

30/03/2019 CASH IN HAND   Being Cash paid to 
Bandewar S.P towards Workshop at 
IIT Kharagpur Exps

P-1642 13,760.00 528,766.00 DR
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30/03/2019 Advance Against T. A. 
Rajurkar Archana         17500 (Cr)
Outstanding Expenses  5700 (Cr)
 Being amount paid to Dr.Mrs 
A.M.Rajurkar( With Bisen &amp; Mrs 
Pande) towards Pattern analysis 
&amp; machine Intelligence, at 
Solhapur  Worshop exps

J-1864 23,200.00 551,966.00 DR

31/03/2019 Electrical Maint.Expenses  584 (Dr)
Advance Against Exps. 
Adkine Gajanan         50525 (Cr)
Repairing &amp; Maint  11450 (Dr)
Typing &amp; Xerox Exps.  890 (Dr)
Genrator Exps/Genrator Diesel  8749 
(Dr)
Typing &amp; Xerox Exps.  609 (Dr)
 Being amount paid to G.U.Adkine 
towards Seminar Exps ,Misc Exps

J-1868 28,243.00 580,209.00 DR

31/03/2019 Outstanding Expenses   Being 
Dr.A.M.Rajurkar bill IEEE &amp; ISTE 
Membership as per details Enclosed

J-2108 21,040.00 601,249.00 DR

31/03/2019 Outstanding Expenses   Being 
Machine Learning &amp; AI 
Workshop at Symbiosis ,Pune bill 
Ms.Pande Nikhita ?&amp; Naik D.S

J-2114 20,000.00 621,249.00 DR

31/03/2019 Advance Against T. A. 
Kapre Bhagyashri          Being amount 
paid to Mrs Kapre B.S towards Exps of 
Virtual Lab Dev &amp; certification at 
MIT Aurangabad

J-2175 14,000.00 635,249.00 DR

TOTAL 707,349.00 72,100.00
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